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CHAPTER 21—S. F. No. 85.

An act 1o extend state aid 1o certain poultry associatiops.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. New poultry associations to receive state aid.—
Upon compliance with the law governing the division and payment
of the moneys appropriated by item 7, section 7, chapter 463, Laws
1919, to aid in the payment of premiums at exhibitions of poultry,
the following named societies shall be entitled te participate in the
benefits of the said act subject to the restrictions which apply to-
the counties named in item seven of section seven of said chapter.

North Star Poultry Association, Owatonna.

Waseca County Poultry Association, Waseca.

Roseau County Poultry Association, Roseau.

Carver County Poultry Association, Carver.

Scott County Poultry Association, Shakopee.

Lincoln County Poultry Associdtion, Tyler.

Rock County Poultry Association, Luverne.

Stevens County Poultry Association, Morris.

Hubbard County Poultry Association, Park Rapids.

Wadena County Poultry Association, Wadena.

Murray County Poultry Association, Slayton.

Nicollet County Poultry Association, Saint Peter.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved September 22, 1919, v

CHAPTER 22—S. F. No. 87.

An act to authorize and direct the state auditor to transfer five
thousand (5,000) dollars for the vear ending June 30, 1920, and
five thousand (5,000) dollars for the year ending June 30, 1921,
from the teachers’ training and institute fund of the department
of education to the contingent fund. .

Be it‘enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Transfer of $5,000 fund.—That the state auditor
is authorized and directed to transfer the sum of five thousand
(5,000) dollars from the teachers’ training and institute fund to
the contingent fund of the department of education for the year
ending June 30, 1920, and a like amount for the year ending June
30, 1921,

Sec. 2. .This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved September 22, 1919,



